507265298 05/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. GLISTA	10/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTE PEPTEC, INC.
Street Address:	414 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 600
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9664040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: sherry.wade@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132643-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. McEvoy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=M10768 Scanned Assignment#page1.tif source=M10768 Scanned Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507265298 REEL: 059805 FRAME: 0635

	DOMESTIC
Application No	PCT/US2007/074444
Attorney Dock	et No. 4531-072613

ASSIGNMENT

JQ6824

		DOMES	TIC
Application No	PCT/U	JS2007/074	<u> 1444</u>
Attorney Docke	t No. 4	531-07261	3

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

** W A CALCAL A 14 - D	ESIDENCE: Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania
EXECUTED this 5 day of October , 2007	John J. Yliston
STATE of)	U SIGNATURE
COUNTY of	
On this day of, in the year a notary public, personally appeared proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the satisfactory	the person whose name is subscribed to this
	NOTARY PUBLIC
,	S E A L
***************************************	*******
Checked Box indicates additional page(s) f	or inventor signatures.
JQ6824	v of 2

PATENT REEL: 059805 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 05/04/2022